
PLEASE SOLDER 0R RESISTOR ON R1,
WHEN YOU WANT TO USE 3.3V FROM OUTSIDE

MICRO SD CARD SOCKET

BACKLIGHT CONTROL (CONTROLLED BY IO OR PWM)

OPERATION VOLTAGE SWITCHING CIRCUIT

TOUCH FUNCTION

COMPATIBLE WITH 5V AND 3.3V MAINBOARD

TFT SOCKET

INTERFACE

MISO

1
Y4

1
Y31

Y2
1

Y1

2
1

C2

4

1

2

U3

2
1

C8

5

3
4

2

9

10
1

711
6

12

14

16

15

13

8

U5

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

J1
16

18
17

15

7
6

3
2

14
13
12
11
10

4
5

V1

4

1

2

U1

21 R1

2
3

1
S1

2
1

R3

21 R2

2

1

3

Q1

2
1

C5

2
1

C3

2
1

C6

2
1

C7

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

U2

6

4
3

7

9

1

8

2

5

J2

2
1

C4

2
1

C1

423

1

U4

MTG300-500MTG300-500MTG300-500MTG300-500

TOUCH_IRQ IRQ

VCCIO

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

VCC3V3

VCC=VCCIO

SPI_MISO MISO

SMT
74LVC1G125DCK

VCC=VCCIO

74LVC1G125DCK
SMT

CS_TOUCH
SD_CS
MOSI

TFT_CSCS_TFT
DC
SPI_SCLK
RST

IRQ

MOSI

SCLK
YD
XR
YU

YU
XR

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

DC
LEDA

TOUCH_CS
TOUCH_IRQ

CS_SD

VCC5V

VCCIO0R|J|0603 VCC5V

VCC3V3 0R|J|0603

VCC3V3

RESET
SCLK
D/C
TFT_CS
MOSI
MISO

SMD_7P

ZCZ

CS_TFT
RST

MOSI

SCLK

MISO

10
UF

/2
5V

/0
60

3

VCC=VCC3V3

H24TM84A

TF01A

VCC3V3

LEDA

10
KR

|J
|0

60
3

VCC3V3

3.3V
2N7002

YD

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

XL
NC

SD_CS

D/C
SCLK
RESET

VCC=VCC3V3

74HC541PW

TOUCH_CS
CS_SD
SPI_MOSI

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

CS_TOUCH

SPI_SCLK
SPI_MISO
SPI_MOSI

VCC5V

XL VCC3V3

VCC3V3

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03
VCCIO

10
UF

/2
5V

/0
60

3

VCC3V3

VCC3V3

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

VCC_BAR

OUT IN

O
E#

VCC_BAR

VCC_BARDCLK

CS#

DIN

BUSY

DOUT

IRQ#
VDDIO

VREF

AUX

VBAT
GND

Y-
X-
Y+
X+

VCC

12
11
10

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

YD
XR
YU
XL
LEDK4
LEDK3
LEDK2
LEDK1
LEDA
SDO
SDA
CS
D/C
SCL
RESET

OUT IN

O
E#

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR VCC_BAR VCC_BAR

B
COM

A

VOUT2VIN
VOUT1

GND

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

D
S

G

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

VCC_BAR

OE1#

OE0#

OUT7

OUT6

OUT5

OUT4

OUT3

OUT2

OUT1

OUT0

IN7

IN6

IN5

IN4

IN3

IN2

IN1

IN0

DET
DATA1
MISO/DATA0
VSS
CLK
VDD
MOSI/CMD
CS#/DATA3
DATA2


	24_spi_module(1)
	page1 (1)


